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1:05:54 PM Meeting Called to Order
1:05:55 PM Chair Read
1:06:06 PM HB 3153 - Public Hearing
1:06:12 PM Barbara Allen, Committee Administrator
1:06:26 PM Chair Read
1:06:30 PM Rep. Brian Clem, House District #21
1:08:36 PM Chair Read
1:08:40 PM Rep. Holvey
1:08:57 PM Rep. Clem
1:09:44 PM Chair Read
1:09:46 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
1:10:06 PM Rep. Clem
1:10:49 PM Chair Read
1:12:05 PM HB 3038 - Public Hearing
1:12:07 PM Barbara Allen, Committee Administrator
1:12:29 PM Chair Read
1:13:07 PM Teddy Keizer, Legislative Aide to Senator Joanne Verger
1:13:10 PM {Exhibit} 1: Keizer
1:16:11 PM Chair Read
1:16:14 PM Keizer
1:16:16 PM Chair Read
1:16:21 PM Bianca Basth, World Future Council
1:16:42 PM {Exhibit} 2: Basth
1:18:32 PM Chair Read
1:18:36 PM Judy Barnes, Oregonians for Renewable Energy Payments
1:18:39 PM {Exhibit} 3: Barnes
1:22:13 PM Chair Read
1:22:15 PM Rep. Bailey
1:22:35 PM Chair Read
1:23:03 PM Kris Nelson, Geonomics Consulting
1:23:04 PM {Exhibit} 4: Nelson
1:25:54 PM Chair Read
1:25:56 PM Nelson
1:26:32 PM Chair Read
1:26:36 PM Lou Stagnito, citizen, Multnomah County, Oregon
1:28:48 PM Chair Read
1:28:58 PM Jennifer Gleason, Attorney, Environmental Law Alliance Worldwide
1:29:01 PM {Exhibit} 5: Gleason
1:32:00 PM Chair Read



1:32:06 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
1:32:10 PM Gleason
1:33:05 PM Chair Read
1:33:08 PM Rep. Witt
1:33:48 PM Gleason
1:33:55 PM Rep. Witt
1:34:00 PM Basth
1:34:50 PM Rep. Witt
1:34:52 PM Chair Read
1:34:54 PM Rep. Holvey
1:35:36 PM Gleason
1:36:15 PM Chair Read
1:36:19 PM Rep. Holvey
1:36:23 PM Gleason
1:36:50 PM Rep. Holvey
1:37:07 PM Gleason
1:37:22 PM Chair Read
1:37:33 PM Jolene Goodnight, Attorney, Environmental Law Alliance Worldwide
1:39:48 PM Chair Read
1:39:54 PM Keizer
1:40:35 PM Chair Read
1:40:38 PM Keizer
1:40:40 PM Chair Read
1:41:00 PM HB 3153 - Public Hearing
1:41:49 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
1:42:47 PM Chair Read
1:42:50 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
1:43:33 PM {Exhibit} 6: Vice-Chair Bentz
1:44:34 PM Chair Read
1:44:45 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
1:45:02 PM Chair Read
1:45:10 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
1:45:40 PM Chair Read
1:46:16 PM Gary Pearson, citizen, Ontario, Oregon
1:46:21 PM {Exhibit} 7: Pearson
1:50:03 PM Chair Read
1:50:17 PM James Jennings, Farmers Aerial Applicators
1:50:30 PM {Exhibit} 8: Jennings
1:52:30 PM Chair Read
1:52:35 PM Bruce Corn, citizen, Ontario, Oregon
1:52:47 PM {Exhibit} 9: Corn
1:55:50 PM Chair Read
1:55:55 PM Rep. Witt
1:56:13 PM Corn
1:56:17 PM Chair Read
1:56:19 PM Corn



1:56:23 PM Chair Read
1:56:27 PM Corn
1:56:52 PM Chair Read
1:57:52 PM Clinton Kennington, citizen, Malheur County, Oregon
1:58:00 PM {Exhibit} 10: C. Kennington
2:01:07 PM Chair Read
2:01:11 PM Ken Teramura, citizen, Ontario, Oregon
2:01:14 PM {Exhibit} 11: Teramura
2:02:30 PM Patty Kennington, citizen, Malheur County, Oregon
2:02:31 PM {Exhibit} 12: P. Kennington
2:04:28 PM Chair Read
2:05:03 PM Vice-Chair Galizio
2:05:30 PM Chair Read
2:05:33 PM Jay Chamberlin, Project Manager, Owynee Irrigation District
2:05:33 PM {Exhibit} 13: Chamberlin
2:09:16 PM Chair Read
2:09:21 PM Pat Phillips, citizen, Ontario, Oregon
2:09:22 PM {Exhibit} 14: Phillips
2:14:35 PM Chair Read
2:14:41 PM Larry Price, citizen, Adrian, Oregon
2:14:42 PM {Exhibit} 15: Price
2:23:29 PM Chair Read
2:24:26 PM Nancy Peyron, Chair, Move Idaho Power
2:24:30 PM {Exhibit} 16: Peyron
2:27:23 PM Chair Read
2:27:37 PM Peyron
2:27:49 PM Chair Read
2:28:17 PM Diane Bloomer, citizen, Durkee, Oregon
2:28:21 PM {Exhibit} 17: Bloomer
2:30:39 PM Kate Kimball, 1000 Friends of Oregon
2:30:40 PM {Exhibit} 18: Kimball
2:33:30 PM Chair Read
2:33:33 PM Rep. Witt
2:33:37 PM Bloomer
2:34:25 PM Rep. Witt
2:34:28 PM Bloomer
2:34:50 PM Chair Read
2:35:19 PM Tom Gallagher, Portland General Electric
2:39:48 PM Bob Hall, Portland General Electric
2:41:30 PM Chair Read
2:41:46 PM Gary Bauer, Northwest Natural Gas
2:44:09 PM Chair Read
2:44:11 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
2:44:42 PM Hall
2:45:50 PM Chair Read
2:45:56 PM Gallagher



2:46:43 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
2:47:10 PM Gallagher
2:47:42 PM Chair Read
2:47:44 PM Vice-Chair Bentz
2:47:59 PM Gallagher
2:48:06 PM Hall
2:48:32 PM Chair Read
2:48:33 PM Rep. Witt
2:49:33 PM Chair Read
2:49:34 PM Rep. Holvey
2:49:53 PM Chair Read
2:50:01 PM Rep. Holvey
2:50:11 PM Chair Read
2:50:17 PM Rep. Holvey
2:50:30 PM Chair Read
2:50:36 PM Gallagher
2:50:56 PM Rep. Holvey
2:51:01 PM Chair Read
2:51:20 PM John Brenneman, Idaho Power Company
2:55:24 PM Chair Read
2:55:26 PM Rep. Thatcher
2:55:31 PM Brenneman
2:55:36 PM Chair Read
2:55:56 PM Rep. Witt
2:56:27 PM Brenneman
2:56:45 PM Chair Read
2:57:24 PM Brenneman
2:57:32 PM Chair Read
2:57:39 PM The following written testimony was submitted for the record

without public testimony:
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 19: Matt and Alice Ure, citizens, Nyssa, Oregon
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 20: Mark Landauer, Government Affairs, Special Districts

Association of Oregon
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 21: Randy Leonard, Commissioner, City of Portland,

Oregon
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 22: Eric Sahnow, President, Washington County Farm

Bureau
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 23: Dave Vanasche, citizen, Cornelius, Oregon
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 24: Larry Duyck, citizen, North Plains, Oregon
2:57:40 PM {Exhibit} 25: Daniel Eisenbeis, Intergovernmental Relations

Associate, League of Oregon Cities
2:57:40 PM {Exhibit} 26: Susan Hansen, citizen, Molalla, Oregon
2:57:40 PM {Exhibit} 27: Bruce White, Attorney, Bend, Oregon
2:58:29 PM Meeting Adjourned

________________________________________________________________
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1:13:10 PM {Exhibit} 1: HB 3038, written testimony, Teddy Keizer, 2 pp
1:16:42 PM {Exhibit} 2: HB 3038, written testimony, Bianca Basth, 4 pp
1:18:39 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 3038, written testimony, Judy Barnes, 1 p
1:23:04 PM {Exhibit} 4: HB 3038, written testimony, Kris Nelson, 2 pp
1:29:01 PM {Exhibit} 5: HB 3038, written testimony, Jennifer Gleason, 1 p
1:43:33 PM {Exhibit} 6: HB 3153, -1 Amendment, Vice-Chair Bentz, 24 pp
1:46:21 PM {Exhibit} 7: HB 3153, written testimony, Gary Pearson, 4 pp
1:50:30 PM {Exhibit} 8: HB 3153, written testimony, James Jennings, 2 pp
1:52:47 PM {Exhibit} 9: HB 3153, written testimony, Bruce Corn, 2 pp
1:58:00 PM {Exhibit} 10: HB 3153, written testimony, Clinton Kennington, 1 p
2:01:14 PM {Exhibit} 11: HB 3153, written testimony, Ken Teramura, 2 pp
2:02:31 PM {Exhibit} 12: HB 3153, written testimony, Patty Kennington, 1 p
2:05:33 PM {Exhibit} 13: HB 3153, written testimony, Jay Chamberlin, 6 pp
2:09:22 PM {Exhibit} 14: HB 3153, written testimony, Pat Phillips, 3 pp
2:14:42 PM {Exhibit} 15: HB 3153, written testimony, Larry Price, 15 pp
2:24:30 PM {Exhibit} 16: HB 3153, written testimony, Nancy Peyron, 2 pp
2:28:21 PM {Exhibit} 17: HB 3153, written testimony, Diane Bloomer, 1 p
2:30:40 PM {Exhibit} 18: HB 3153, written testimony, Kate Kimball, 2 pp
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 19: HB 3153, written testimony, Matt and Allice Ure, 2 pp
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 20: HB 3153, written testimony, Mark Landauer, 2 pp
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 21: HB 3153, written testimony, Randy Leonard, 2 pp
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 22: HB 3153, written testimony, Eric Sahnow, 1 p
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 23: HB 3153, written testimony, Dave Vanasche, 1 p
2:57:39 PM {Exhibit} 24: HB 3153, written testimony, Larry Duyck, 2 pp
2:57:40 PM {Exhibit} 25: HB 3153, written testimony, Daniel Eisenbeis, 1 p
2:57:40 PM {Exhibit} 26: HB 3153, written testimony, Susan Hansen, 1 p
2:57:40 PM {Exhibit} 27: HB 3153, written testimony, Bruce White, 8 pp


